
Km For (Km) KM For (miles) For (KM)
0.0 From Town Hall R Station Road 0.1 54.9 In Belton, turn Left onto Main St 0.2
0.1 At end of Station Road, L Boundary Road 0.2
0.3 At end of Boundary Road turn Right 6.3 55.1 Keep Left Main St 0.1

Through Kimcote
6.2 In Walton, R Chapel Lane SP North Kilworth 0.2 55.2 Right at T onto Back Lane 0.3
6.4 Soon fork Left SP Husbands Bosworth 3.2 55.5 Left at Fork SP Loddington 2.7
9.6 L at X SP Arnesby 1.5 58.2 In Loddington, Right at T SP Launde 1.9

11.1 Left A5199 2.1 60.2 *Launde Abbey
13.3 Right SP Mowsley 1.2 60.3 Left SP Owston 1.4
14.5 Keep R at Fork then Immed L Laughton 3.7 61.7 L and Immed R SP Halstead 2

Through Laughton then;
18.2 Right after 2nd cattle grid SP Gumley 0.3 63.7 L SP Halstead 3.1
18.5 Right at T SP Gumley, then through Gumley 1.7 66.8 In Tilton on the Hill, Right at T (really SO) 0.2
20.2 Left at T SP Foxton, then through Foxton 0.7 67.0 Left B6047 2.4
23.4 SO at A6 (with care!) 1.0 69.2 *Buttercups Cafe
24.4 Left  SP The Langtons, under railway bridge 0.6 69.4 SO over A47 (with care) on B6047 5
25.0 Right SP East Langton 0.4 70.4 *Northern Cobbler Cafe
25.4 Left SP Village Centre 0.5 74.4 At Three Gates, 2nd Right turn SP Carlton 5.3
26.0 R at T SP Thorpe Langton 4.0 Continue to Kibworth Harcourt then,

Through Thorpe Langton to Welham 79.7 Left SP Kibworth Beauchamp (SP obscured) 0.1
30.0 In Welham past church, Right SP Weston 1.8 79.8 Right SP Kibworth Beauchamp 0.2
31.8 In Weston by Welland, Left SP Medbourne 1.3 80.0 SO over A6 0.7
33.1 Right SP Ashley, then through Ashley 3.1 80.7 2nd Exit at O SP Fleckney 0.1
36.2 Right SP East Carlton 3.5 80.8 L SP Smeeton Westerby onto Smeeton Road 3.4

Through Smeeton to Saddington
39.5 * East Carlton Country Park 84.2 In Saddington, Right Fleckney 0.2
39.7 Left on A427 0.1 84.4 Left  SP Shearsby 3.3
39.8 Left B670 1.6 87.2 *Lakeside Cafe
41.4 Keep Left SP Bringhurst 2.9 87.7 SO at X over A5199 SP Bruntingthorpe 3.2
44.3 Through Bringhurst. Right SP Great Easton 0.5 90.9 At start of B/thorpe L SP Peatling Parva 3.8

SO at Peatling Parva to Gilmorton
44.8 Fork Left then Left SP Stockerston 1.4 94.7 In Gilmorton, Right SP Ashby Magna 0.1
46.2 Right SP Stoke Dry 3.9 94.8 Soon Left SP Lutterworth 1.3
50.1 SO past reservoir then Right SP Stockerston 0.9 96.1 Right SP Lutterworth 3.3
51.0 Through Stockerston. Left SP Horninghold 0.2 99.5 Into Lutterworth then L into Boundary Road 0.2
51.2 Soon Right SP Allexton 3.1 99.7 Right Station Road 0.3
54.3 In Allexton, Right SP Belton-in-Rutland 0.2 100.0 Finish at Town Hall
54.5 R  on A47 Immed L SP Belton (with care) 0.6

L Left
R Right
SO Straight On
X Crossroads
T T-Junction
O Roundabout
Immed Immediately

Below are café stops on the routes that riders may want to consider

Location 100km 70km 50km 30km Open
East Carlton Country Park
 Country Park 39.7 10:00-15:30
Launde Abbey 60.6 10:00-16:30
Buttercups Cafe 69.6 10:00-16:00
Northern Cobbler Cafe 70.8 09:00-17:00
Tur Langton 
Mint & Ginger 47.1 28.2 09:00-16:00
Lakeside Cafe 87.6 57.2 38.3 13.1 08:00-14:00
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